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By this common order 1 wi.!. 1 decided two G.A:

b e a r i n a (.3 .A N o. 8 A / 2 0 0 2 a n d (3 .A N o. 8 5 / ? G O 2,

7, The faot'S as allea'sd bv the applica.nts i.n .both

the O.As are tha t the applicants wg.r-??' '('(.fnc tioni r'sg as-



p)t' .ra ! r;^v o'^'f'i !'""iAr 1 n wr^jrH Wj""-: . ̂ .n rliipi nn Irh!^' v^;^.p

1 995. On 1 3. 1 1 . 1 995 a CBI team lead by Inspector

conducted a cienersl surorise ohfrck in oresence of

independent, witnesses in Ward No. 50. Ourinq the cjoursc:-

of said check they contacted certain norsons who were

having their cases pending in Ward No. 50 including these-

tifo officers who csre the snsplicants in these two O.As.,

During the said check it was found by the CBI ttet.

officers we.f^e indulcsino in takino bribe and had also

observed that from Rs. 5^0/- to Rs. 2000/— were be inc.!;

reou.byirly asked to be Dsld as h.ribe 'for assessfnerC' of

cases and both these officers were also involved. So oc

the basis fo the said report a fnemorandufT! was issued to

both the apjplicants .and ult.imat.ely vide impi..ngned orsfer

dated 7, '12^2000 puni s-hment was awarded for w/i thhol di no

.promotion for a Period of three 'v'e.ars in botl'i the c-s'ses.

3. The 3dd1 ic.ants hav-e oh.alle.nged the same. Th-e

appeal aaainst the said order was also rejected by the

Lt. Gov^'ernor., The applicant has .also challenged the

order passed by the di. soi pi i n.ary author i t.y .as well ss the-

order passed by the appellats; authority.

4. In the grounds to .ass.ail tiie order thc^-

aDDlica.nts have pleaded t.h.at if-nmediatel y on receipt, of

the charge-sheet. the applicant has asked for certain:

docu.ments and statements recorded by the CBI .author 1 ties

on the basis of which CBI authorities had drawn a

oc= n c u s i o n t h a t. t .h e r e w a s m .a s s c o r r !.i p t ion g o i n g o n i .fi t. h e

sales t.a de.oartrnent par ticu.l.arl v in ward No.. 50 ancr fsie

has to shell out so.me money to oet the cases; assessed but

'V/VA-



no reply to the application of the applicants for

demanding inspection of certain documents was received as-

ssjch the same has been d€?nied to the applicants.

5. Applicant in OA 84/2002 even while making s

demand for supply of copies of certain documents had also

asked for that a regular enquiry should be held undsr

Rule 16(1 ) of the CCS (CC) Rules., But none of the

documents were supplied nor any order was passed an the

request for holding a regular enquiry. In case of

applicant in OA 85/2002 he had also asked for certaiin;

documents. He was also not supplied with the copies of

the same. But ultimately the applicant had to make a

reply to the charge-sheet since juniors were getting

promotion and in reply the applicant again reserved his-

right to file a detailed reply to the documents. if

supplied. But nothing was done to supply the docume^sts-

and the disciplinary authority on considering the reply

submitted by the applicant passed the impugned ordfer

holding the applicant guilty and imposing a penalty of

withholdiing promotion for a period of 3 years..

The disciplinary authority remained silent

over. the non-supply of documents. The appesflate

asithority did observe that the applicants had asked for

S!.ipp.!. y of documents which w'sre necessary for defsrice birt.

the appellate authority did not make any observation

about the non-supply of documents or its effect and

simply upheld the order of disciplinary authority

withholding the promotion of the applicants for a period

of 3 years.
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7^ "j hA IffarTrGd counsel for the- sddI iC3^!■ts

subsTllttsd that, this non-si-ippiy of dooi.f.fnen ts has caiisoc'

Droiydice to t..horn as .no offoctivo roDresontc/tion could be

mads by the applicants and in cass of applicant in Q.^

84..'21)02 even no ords?." under Rule 16(1 ) rejecting the

request for holding a regiilar enquiry has been passed

'ft'hich has also caused preiudice to the applicants since

the applicant has been deprived of his right to (Eske;

proper defenceX Had a reaulsr enquiry bee.n conducted

th'sn the applicant would have been in a bettssr position t

make defence in a more proper and effective manner.,

B. .As against this -Shri Mohit Madan appear irsg foir

the respon-dsTft.s Siubmi tted that since there is no rulo

which provides, hence it was not necessary for supply of

3uy docufnents-. if ss.ked for. Moreover it .has not. caused

any prejudice to the applicant. This plea erf tho

respondents contradicts their own stand particularly in

para h.6 the department itself had made a requi sd tioin;

when the? documents wers? demanded from CBI/Sales Ta.y

department by the Direotorste but before the same coisild

be received in full the representation dated 20.9.2000

was received in this Olrsctorate. Therefore, the C3s;e of

the applicant, was proces;sed so the dooufnents as asked

w ere n o t. s !.i p p 1 i e d.

it appears that the depart.ment did realise-

that these documents were relevant and that is why tfeiev'

h a d a s k e d t h e c o n c e r n e d d e p a r t. m e n t f o r s ij p p 1 y o f 1.1) e

same. They have taken shelter under the plea that sisco

the represent,at.ion dated 20.9.2000 has been received so

they processed the case for f i nal isa tion, flowsver ., the

/^aA



department did not again apply their mind on the

representation in which the applicants had reserved their

i ignes W.J th regard to the doouments which were demanded

by them so on that score the department Instead of

processing the case for finalisation of enquiry have not

taken cai i-.; oh the right reserved by the aqip i i c''''ant--'

that under Rule 16( 1 ) documents are

not required to be supplied in this Regard I may men tiers

that in Swamy's compilation of CCS (CO Rules in its ?ftth

Edition at page 79 there are Government of indi®

instructions and instruction Wo.2 specifically deals with

the Inspection of Documents may be permitted. yise

Government instructions also mentions that thouqh it is

not incumbent upon the disciplinary authority that it.

j ci C3 j h i'"''f! c*-Cj -iv j;: ' < — "t „ , ,
^  ■* " '-• Co u a cin opportunitv t.n

inspect the relevant records but it further states that
if. however, an accused officer makes a request for
permitting him to inspect the relevant records to ena&le
him to submit his defence, the disciplinary authority may
grant the necessary permission. This means that thoagh
t:he disciplinary authority has a right to withhold the
inspection of documents but it requires detailed ressosis
sftd special orders even for withholding of certain
documents. That too was not dons in this case.

MBdan also submitted that

prejudice has been caused to the applicants

the statements recorded by the
author ! tie-; i

'  iV{j\j^
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From the perusal of the charae-shoet Issued to

both the applicants it is evident that entire

charge sheet is based on proceedings conducted by the CBI

check team when they did record statement of some cf ths

assesses who were present in Ward No.50 and it was' based

on that statement and general irnprsssion that these

charge-sbcets were issued. When the basis of the

charge-sheet is the statements recorded by the CB'I aj'uJ if

the documents were not to be supplied then at. least-

detailed order was to be passed why the same were mt.

sjipp.iied or the inspection should .have been aJlows^H to

t h e a p p 1 i c a n t s.

V- these circumstances I find that the

department cannot take the plea that no prejudice hae

b-aen caused to the applicants.

1  In case of applicant in OA 84/200? si nee he-

has demarsdvcd a detailed enquiry under .Rule 16(1) of the

COS (CCA) Rules, the Government of India instructions a't.

PdOe f8 o-f the Sw'aroy s Book (Suora ) it. has b-een cl 1 y

mentioned that the implication of this order that on

j -ece.spt of- r epr esen ta ti o.n of the Gover .nm-ent serva.nt

concerned on the imputations of misconduct or

misbehaviour communicated to him, the disciol inarv.--

autliority should apply its mind to all facts autf

C5riiumstances and the reasons !.irg-ed i.n the represent-ati pin

for holding a detailed inquiry and form an opinioiri:

whether an inquiry is necessary or not. So the

disciplinary authority should naturally apply its mind oire

the request and should not have rejected their reauest

solely on the ground that an inquiry is not mandatory and

\j\/^



/Rakssih:

since in this case no sech order has been cassed which

has also caused prejudice to the applicant and has also

violstsd the Governrnerrt of India instructiorvs.

15' In this back ground of the facts I am of tho

CO n s .1 de r -e d o p i n 1 o n t h a t. t h e i fn d u g n e d o r de r s i n t. h e s e

cases cannot be sustained and the same are hereby'

g?jsshod... How?eyer the deDsrtment. is at j ibcrt" ro

proceed afresh for conducting the proceedinqs under Rsalo

of the CCS (CCA) Rules as per the Rules and

1 ns tr uc t; i ons on the subject. Further. in case the

dopsrtment chooses to conduct, the nroceedi.nos afresh t..hen

t ii e same s h a 11 b e c o m p 1 e t e d w i t. h i. n a p e i" i o d o ■ f 4 jf? o n th s

from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

However, if the enquiry is not completed with 3 per'.iodolf

h  months then the applicants shall be at liberty to

.approach the ■ Tribun.al for abatement: of proceed!.nas; No;

{ imeip spcsH }


